
Sept 2 (Tues) First Day of Classes

Sept 11 (Thurs) College Counseling Evening 
& Back to School Night

Sept 26 (Fri) Convocation

Oct 1 (Wed) Upper School Testing  
(ERB, PSAT, SAT)

Oct 2 (Thurs) Yom Kippur – School Closed

Oct 13 (Mon) Indigenous Peoples’ Day – 
School Closed

Oct 24–25 (Fri–Sat) Homecoming Weekend

Nov 3 (Mon) Upper School Parent/
Teacher/Student 
Conferences

Students attend their 
conference/No Classes

Nov 4 (Tues) Teacher In-Service No US Students

Nov 7–9 (Fri–Sun) Fall Play (Evening Fri & Sat, 
Afternoon Sun)

Nov 10 (Mon) Winter Sports Season 
Begins

Nov 26–28 (Wed–Fri) Thanksgiving Holiday – 
School Closed

Dec 1 (Mon) Teacher In-Service No US Students

Dec 2 (Tues) School Resumes

Dec 4 (Thurs) MS/US Chorus Concert 
(Evening)

Dec 10 (Wed) MS/US Orchestra Concert 
(Evening)

Dec 17 (Wed) MS/US Band Concert 
(Evening)

Dec 19 (Fri) Tree Trim and Half-Day 
Dismissal

UPPER SCHOOL IMPORTANT DATES 2025-2026
Date Event Notes



Dec 22–Jan 2 (Mon–Fri) Winter Break –  
School Closed

Jan 5 (Mon) School Resumes

Jan 15 (Thurs) Exam Review Day

Jan 16 (Fri) Half-Day Dismissal for 
Students/In-Service

Jan 19 (Mon) MLK Jr. Day – School Closed

Jan 20–23 (Tues–Fri) Upper School Exams Exam Schedule

Jan 26 (Mon) Upper School Grading Day No US Students

Jan 27 (Tues) Second Semester Begins

Jan 30 (Fri) Four School Choral Festival

Feb 12 (Thurs) Upper School Conferences Students attend conferences

Feb 13 (Fri) Teacher In-Service No US Students

Feb 16 (Mon) Presidents’ Day –  
School Closed

Feb 17 (Tues) Junior Class Trip

Feb 27–Mar 1 (Fri–Sun) Musical Performances 
(Evening)

Mar 2 (Mon) Spring Sports Season Begins

Mar 5–6 (Wed–Thurs) All State Chorus

Mar 9–20 (Mon–Fri) Spring Break – School Closed

Mar 23 (Mon) School Resumes

March 30 (Monday) Forum (3:30-5 p.m.) All Upper School Students 
Attend; No Athletics

Apr 2 (Thurs) Half-Day Dismissal for 
Students

Apr 3 (Fri) Good Friday – School Closed

Date Event Notes



Apr 15 (Wed) MS/US Chorus Concert 
(Evening)

Apr 17 (Fri) Senior Trip

Apr 22 (Wed) Evening of the Arts (Evening)

Apr 22 (Wed) MS/US Orchestra Concert 
(Evening)

Apr 29 (Tues) MS/US Band Concert 
(Evening)

May 9 (Sat) Prom

May 21 (Thurs) Exam Review Day Special Schedule

May 22 (Fri) Field Day No US Students

May 25 (Mon) Memorial Day –  
School Closed

May 26–28 (Tues-Thurs) Upper School Exams

May 29 (Fri) Make-up Exams No US Students

June 1–2 (Mon–Tues) Tower Term/
Senior Experiences/
Grad Rehearsal

No Academic Classes; All US 
Students Attend

June 3 (Wed) Last Day of School MS/LS US Students Optional for 
Exam Passback

June 3 (Wed) Senior Awards (Evening) Seniors and Juniors Attend

June 4 (Thurs) Baccalaureate (Evening) Seniors and Families

June 5 (Fri) Graduation (Afternoon) All US Students Attend
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